
   St Mary’s Catholic Primary School, Donnybrook 

  

Fee Structure 2024 

It is essential for the running and improvement of school facilities and resources, as well as the sharing of 
responsibility between all families, that we receive payment of fees. Fees for 2024 have been revised in 
accordance with Catholic Education’s Low Fee Initiative. 
 
School fees are billed annually. Payment options include:  

§ a ‘one off’ payment which is payable within 14 days of billing.  
§ payments scheduled over a 10-month period (February-November) 
§ monthly, fortnightly or weekly using the direct debit facility of the Catholic Development Fund 

(please see the office to set this up) or by arranging direct transfers into the school’s NAB account 
(details will be on the Fees Invoice).  

 
A written commitment will be required from families indicating their preferred payment option. Other 
payment options are available by making an appointment with the principal. Likewise, if you are having 
difficulty meeting the full fee amounts, please do not hesitate to contact the principal for a confidential 
meeting to discuss options and alternatives. 
 
If you have a Health Care Card (HCC) or Pensioner Concession Card (PCC) please present this with your 
written commitment. 
 
The Information and Communication Technology (ICT) levy includes a school device, insurance, support 
and access to our network and online resources. 
 
The education pack includes literacy/numeracy books and subscriptions. 
 
The stationary pack includes all the stationary students will require throughout the year. 
 
The amenities fee covers some of the costs associated with incursions/excursions, sporting events and 
class consumables. Further costs for incursions/excursions may need to be charged.  
 
The amenities fee also covers swimming lessons, yearbook and a contribution to Year 6 school camp. 
 
Student Insurance is also provided by the school for each child attending St Mary’s (contact the Office for 
more information). 
 
The building levy supports the school in ongoing maintenance and building projects. 
 
The P&F Levy supports the Parents and Friends Committee in driving positive initiatives for our students. 
 
Parents will be invoiced in February and at that time asked to complete your written commitment. 
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Kindy to Year 6 Tuition Building Levy  
(Per Family) 

P&F Levy  
(Per Family) Sub Total 

1st Child $300 $90 $50 $440 

2nd Child - 20% disc $240     $680 

3rd Child - 40% disc $180     $860 

4th Child - 100% disc Free     $860 

ICT Levy $150 per child Years 3-6 

In 2024, all children from Years 3-6 will be invoiced an additional $150 ICT levy.  The ICT levy supports 
the school in ensuring our students are kept up to date with advances in Technology and Education.  
The ICT levy includes a school device, insurance, support and access to our network and online 
resources. 

 


